Order No. 28/2020

of the Rector of the Medical University of Bialystok

of 10.04.2020

on the amendment of the Rector's Order No. 23/2020 of 25.03.2020 on the prevention, counteraction and combat of COVID-19 at the Medical University of Bialystok

Pursuant to Article 21 section 1 point 2 of the Statute of the Medical University of Bialystok and the Regulation of the Minister of Health of 9 April 2020 amending the Regulation on the temporary limitation of the functioning of medical universities in relation to the prevention, counteracting and combating of COVID-19 (Journal of Laws of 2020, item 645) the following is ordered:

§ 1

In the Rector's Order No. 23/2020 of 25.03.2020 on the prevention, counteraction and combat of COVID-19 at the Medical University of Bialystok:

- 1) the words "10 April 2020" is replaced by "26 April 2020";
- 2) § 2 of the Order is replaced by the following:

"By 26 April 2020, the collegiate bodies of the University, as well as the collegiate bodies of the student government and doctoral student government shall adopt resolutions by circulation or by means of electronic communication, regardless of whether such mode of their adoption was specified in the University's internal regulations."

§ 2

In the remaining scope, the Rector's Order No. 23/2020 of 25.03.2020 remains unchanged.

§ 3

The Order enters into force on 10 April 2020.

Rector

prof. dr hab. Adam Krętowski